
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.6

A07 0 0 0.2

A15 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 1 3 2.2

B

B02 1 8 7

B03 3 6 10

Subtotal 4 14 17

C

C06 0 0 1.2

C11 7 3 6.6

Subtotal 7 3 7.8

D

D04 2 2 1.8

D14 0 2 0.2

Subtotal 2 4 2

E

E05 0 0 0.4

E13 4 3 2.6

E18 1 1 1.2

Subtotal 5 4 4.2

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

19 28 33.2

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

19 16 18.6

6 10 9.2

1 0 1

26 26 28.8

23 22 29.2

22 12 23

45 34 52.2

10 13 15.6

16 11 20

26 24 35.6

20 27 22.8

10 9 13.4

30 36 36.2

1 2 4.6

5 7 8.2

7 2 7.6

13 11 20.4

7 0 6.6

7 0 6.6

147 131 179.8

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

127 116 126.6

33 24 32.2

9 7 10

169 147 168.8

91 90 90.4

57 68 66.8

148 158 157.2

53 47 62

97 98 97.8

150 145 159.8

92 85 97.8

33 20 31

125 105 128.8

16 22 17.8

39 32 32.4

28 26 23.8

83 80 74

0 7 3.2

0 7 3.2

675 642 691.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

23 19 23.8

41 32 44.2

7 4 13

71 55 81

149 113 158.2

156 218 142.2

305 331 300.4

36 45 32

118 115 122.4

154 160 154.4

52 38 44

38 40 31

90 78 75

43 34 35

40 36 36.6

45 41 40.2

128 111 111.8

1 18 5.2

1 18 5.2

749 753 727.8

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

210 165 190

74 50 59.8

19 19 18

303 234 267.8

235 210 262

158 221 178

393 431 440

133 104 145.8

186 155 177.6

319 259 323.4

174 168 179.4

69 69 71.4

243 237 250.8

44 23 37.2

56 59 65.6

61 61 59

161 143 161.8

2 6 9.6

2 6 9.6

1,421 1,310 1,453.4

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 10/26/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 10/26/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

38 35 39

27 18 35.6

15 7 18.4

80 60 93

94 59 100.2

65 57 82

159 116 182.2

42 44 56.4

66 66 94.6

108 110 151

72 47 84.6

94 95 113.6

166 142 198.2

30 29 41.4

33 33 36.8

26 24 32

89 86 110.2

0 5 2.6

0 5 2.6

602 519 737.2

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

188 164 199.4

57 51 111.6

40 33 69.4

285 248 380.4

273 255 302

175 141 185.4

448 396 487.4

186 184 250.2

298 180 322

484 364 572.2

395 364 355.8

138 81 153.2

533 445 509

82 68 102

154 94 126.2

78 76 89.6

314 238 317.8

3 7 5.8

3 7 5.8

2,067 1,698 2,272.6

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

1,187 1,176 1018.4

259 237 207.6

103 81 93.8

1,549 1,494 1319.8

652 778 538.4

367 429 317.4

1,019 1,207 855.8

737 669 536.4

812 812 562.2

1,549 1,481 1098.6

1,752 1,844 1500.8

419 430 430.4

2,171 2,274 1931.2

235 187 211

392 365 303.2

218 211 222.4

845 763 736.6

2 37 10.8

2 37 10.8

7,135 7,256 5,952.8

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

55 72 80

59 33 56.4

18 12 14.2

132 117 150.6

158 157 172.2

108 134 99

266 291 271.2

84 76 95.2

151 141 161

235 217 256.2

119 136 130.2

70 69 85.8

189 205 216

53 53 46.6

60 48 50

41 64 52

154 165 148.6

4 15 6

4 15 6

980 1,010 1,048.6

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

1,912 1,877 -2%

567 460 -19%

214 171 -20%

2,693 2,508 -7%

1,701 1,709 0%

1,123 1,302 16%

2,824 3,011 7%

1,353 1,219 -10%

1,793 1,624 -9%

3,146 2,843 -10%

2,719 2,756 1%

893 846 -5%

3,612 3,602 0%

516 431 -16%

790 689 -13%

510 509 0%

1,816 1,629 -10%

19 96 0%

19 96 0%

14,110 13,689 -3%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

1768

577

243

2588

1691

1116

2807

1233

1595

2828

2482

949

3431

507

677

537

1721

54

54

13429

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 10/26/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 10/26/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 64 113 70.2

A07 11 5 19.2

A15 2 6 3.8

Subtotal 77 124 93.2

B

B02 25 17 33.4

B03 12 16 13

Subtotal 37 33 46.4

C

C06 72 37 38

C11 42 43 29.8

Subtotal 114 80 67.8

D

D04 41 45 63.6

D14 22 31 18.8

Subtotal 63 76 82.4

E

E05 12 13 10.2

E13 7 12 14.6

E18 5 3 8.2

Subtotal 24 28 33

ND

N/D 0 1 0.4

Subtotal 0 1 0.4

Grand 
Total

315 342 323.2


